

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
D/13			<p data-bbox="662 495 861 521">AO No.467 of 2025</p> <p data-bbox="662 521 1241 562"><u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u></p> <p data-bbox="662 562 1385 674">Mr. Shailabh Pandey, Advocate for the appellant appeared through video conferencing.</p> <p data-bbox="662 674 1385 898">On the last occasion, it was noted that service is sufficient on all the respondents except the respondent no.7. The respondent no.7 has now been served through publication, but office reports that service is not sufficient on the respondent no.5.</p> <p data-bbox="662 898 1385 969">Issue notice to the respondent no.5 by all modes. Steps to be taken within a week.</p> <p data-bbox="715 969 1018 1003">List on 05.06.2026.</p> <p data-bbox="938 1055 1385 1095" style="text-align: right;">(Ravindra Maithani, J.)</p> <p data-bbox="1023 1095 1206 1128" style="text-align: right;">08.05.2026</p> <p data-bbox="662 1128 719 1151">Sanjay</p>